

CONTRACT: 12053267
 DESCRIPTION: IDIQ CONSTRUCTION OF VARIOUS CONCRETE ITEMS IN BEAUFORT AND PITT COUNTIES
 BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 2022

ITEM	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Laser Construction Sitework & Utility Company		E&S Contracting		Eastern Earthscapes and Construction		JYMCO Construction Company		Carolina Earth Movers		Visco Transportation Corporation		Cain Development Group	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	SP	MOBILIZATION	10	EA	850.00	8,500.00	5,200.00	52,000.00	2,000.00	20,000.00	2,200.00	22,000.00	1,857.08	18,570.80	1,500.00	15,000.00	2,000.00	20,000.00
2	SP	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	50	SY	20.00	1,000.00	73.00	3,650.00	15.00	750.00	25.00	1,250.00	22.29	1,114.50	35.00	1,750.00	12.08	604.00
3	SP	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONC PAVEMENT	50	SY	20.00	1,000.00	73.00	3,650.00	15.00	750.00	32.00	1,600.00	27.24	1,362.00	125.00	6,250.00	24.16	1,208.00
4	SP	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONC ISLANDS, SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAYS	100	SY	18.00	1,800.00	73.00	7,300.00	35.00	3,500.00	39.00	3,900.00	43.33	4,333.00	25.00	2,500.00	248.30	24,830.00
5	SP	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONC CURB	100	LF	12.00	1,200.00	10.00	1,000.00	12.00	1,200.00	22.50	2,250.00	26.04	2,604.00	20.00	2,000.00	39.00	3,900.00
6	SP	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	10	EA	900.00	9,000.00	500.00	5,000.00	450.00	4,500.00	1,200.00	12,000.00	1,547.58	15,475.80	750.00	7,500.00	12,413.71	124,137.10
7	SP	INSTALL 15" - 18" FLEXIBLE PIPE (< 4FT TRENCH DEPTH)	100	LF	20.00	2,000.00	125.00	12,500.00	65.00	6,500.00	30.00	3,000.00	52.08	5,208.00	35.00	3,500.00	99.75	9,975.00
8	SP	INSTALL 24" - 36" FLEXIBLE PIPE (< 4FT TRENCH DEPTH)	100	LF	25.00	2,500.00	150.00	15,000.00	60.00	6,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	70.57	7,057.00	50.00	5,000.00	166.64	16,664.00
9	SP	INSTALL 15" - 18" RIGID PIPE (< 4FT TRENCH DEPTH)	100	LF	20.00	2,000.00	135.00	13,500.00	70.00	7,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	74.28	7,428.00	45.00	4,500.00	247.00	24,700.00
10	SP	INSTALL 24" - 36" RIGID PIPE (< 4FT TRENCH DEPTH)	100	LF	28.00	2,800.00	160.00	16,000.00	75.00	7,500.00	45.00	4,500.00	89.13	8,913.00	60.00	6,000.00	487.50	48,750.00
11	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	40	CY	45.00	1,800.00	90.00	3,600.00	55.00	2,200.00	98.50	3,940.00	111.42	4,456.80	55.00	2,200.00	21.58	863.20
12	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	25	TON	75.00	1,875.00	100.00	2,500.00	45.00	1,125.00	87.50	2,187.50	92.86	2,321.50	75.00	1,875.00	60.19	1,504.75
13	340	PIPE REMOVAL	40	LF	30.00	1,200.00	100.00	4,000.00	12.00	480.00	41.00	1,640.00	43.33	1,733.20	50.00	2,000.00	33.84	1,353.60
14	840	PIPE COLLARS	5	CY	400.00	2,000.00	750.00	3,750.00	800.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	17,500.00	928.55	4,642.75	1,700.00	8,500.00	1,946.26	9,731.30
15	840	PIPE PLUGS	5	CY	400.00	2,000.00	325.00	1,625.00	700.00	3,500.00	200.00	1,000.00	928.55	4,642.75	350.00	1,750.00	2,302.86	11,514.30
16	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	10	EA	1,500.00	15,000.00	2,800.00	28,000.00	4,000.00	40,000.00	1,900.00	19,000.00	2,079.94	20,799.40	4,500.00	45,000.00	4,486.29	44,862.90
17	840	FRAME WITH GRATE, STD 840.**	10	EA	800.00	8,000.00	400.00	4,000.00	675.00	6,750.00	1,150.00	11,500.00	1,188.53	11,885.30	950.00	9,500.00	1,170.00	11,700.00
18	840	FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD 840.03	10	EA	800.00	8,000.00	485.00	4,850.00	675.00	6,750.00	950.00	9,500.00	804.75	8,047.50	950.00	9,500.00	1,376.29	13,762.90
19	840	FRAME WITH COVER, STD 840.54	2	EA	650.00	1,300.00	485.00	970.00	700.00	1,400.00	800.00	1,600.00	1,733.28	3,466.56	800.00	1,600.00	1,001.23	2,002.46
20	846	8" x 18" CONCRETE CURB	100	LF	40.00	4,000.00	19.00	1,900.00	45.00	4,500.00	89.00	8,900.00	113.91	11,391.00	65.00	6,500.00	32.94	3,294.00
21	846	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (500 LF OR LESS)	250	LF	45.00	11,250.00	24.00	6,000.00	52.00	13,000.00	55.00	13,750.00	37.76	9,440.00	85.00	21,250.00	41.52	10,380.00
22	846	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (GREATER THAN 500 LF)	750	LF	45.00	33,750.00	23.00	17,250.00	55.00	41,250.00	52.00	39,000.00	43.33	32,497.50	75.00	56,250.00	40.52	30,390.00
23	846	CONCRETE EXPRESSWAY GUTTER	50	LF	50.00	2,500.00	30.00	1,500.00	50.00	2,500.00	73.00	3,650.00	83.58	4,179.00	75.00	3,750.00	67.12	3,356.00
24	846	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	50	LF	50.00	2,500.00	25.00	1,250.00	50.00	2,500.00	73.00	3,650.00	92.86	4,643.00	75.00	3,750.00	23.40	1,170.00
25	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	200	SY	50.00	10,000.00	50.00	10,000.00	52.00	10,400.00	65.00	13,000.00	68.09	13,618.00	60.00	12,000.00	69.80	13,960.00
26	848	RETROFIT CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	25	EA	1,000.00	25,000.00	600.00	15,000.00	850.00	21,250.00	1,200.00	30,000.00	804.75	20,118.75	2,500.00	62,500.00	1,210.76	30,269.00
27	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	25	EA	1,800.00	45,000.00	500.00	12,500.00	2,500.00	62,500.00	2,500.00	62,500.00	1,361.87	34,046.75	2,500.00	62,500.00	3,288.58	82,214.50
28	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	200	SY	60.00	12,000.00	75.00	15,000.00	68.00	13,600.00	78.50	15,700.00	80.48	16,096.00	85.00	17,000.00	122.90	24,580.00
29	852	5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS (SURFACE MOUNTED)	200	SY	75.00	15,000.00	75.00	15,000.00	90.00	18,000.00	79.00	15,800.00	80.48	16,096.00	95.00	19,000.00	95.52	19,104.00
30	852	5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS (KEYED IN)	200	SY	70.00	14,000.00	77.00	15,400.00	80.00	16,000.00	79.00	15,800.00	68.09	13,618.00	100.00	20,000.00	113.17	22,634.00
31	SP	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	5	EA	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	410.00	2,050.00	750.00	3,750.00	686.77	3,433.85	1,000.00	5,000.00	13,000.00	65,000.00
32	SP	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE	200	CY	40.00	8,000.00	50.00	10,000.00	10.00	2,000.00	28.00	5,600.00	37.14	7,428.00	275.00	55,000.00	1,536.67	307,334.00
33	SP	2-WAY, 2-LANE TRAFFIC CONTROL LANE CLOSURE	50	EA	850.00	42,500.00	1,000.00	50,000.00	1,300.00	65,000.00	1,000.00	50,000.00	1,485.67	74,283.50	1,500.00	75,000.00	3,120.00	156,000.00
34	SP	MULTILANE TRAFFIC CONTROL LANE CLOSURE (<= 60 MPH)	10	EA	1,500.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	1,800.00	18,000.00	900.00	9,000.00	1,857.09	18,570.90	2,300.00	23,000.00	2,860.00	28,600.00
35	SP	MULTILANE TRAFFIC CONTROL LANE CLOSURE (> 60 MPH)	10	EA	2,000.00	20,000.00	1,950.00	19,500.00	1,800.00	18,000.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	2,414.21	24,142.10	2,900.00	29,000.00	3,250.00	32,500.00
36	SP	FLAGGERS	500	HRS	30.00	15,000.00	28.00	14,000.00	30.00	15,000.00	50.00	25,000.00	37.14	18,570.00	150.00	75,000.00	69.88	34,940.00
37	SP	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD	10	DAY	350.00	3,500.00	40.00	400.00	400.00	4,000.00	350.00	3,500.00	433.32	4,333.20	200.00	2,000.00	97.88	978.80
38	SP	ARROW PANEL	10	DAY	200.00	2,000.00	75.00	750.00	500.00	5,000.00	225.00	2,250.00	185.71	1,857.10	200.00	2,000.00	33.33	333.30
					TOTAL =	358,975.00	TOTAL =	410,845.00	TOTAL =	458,455.00	TOTAL =	460,217.50	TOTAL =	462,424.51	TOTAL =	686,425.00	TOTAL =	1,239,101.11

